T&M ASSOCIATES SHEETNO.10F 2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO. TFLS-01588
LLEVEN TINDALL ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, NEW JERSEY 07748

CHANGE ORDER NG. 2 & FINAL

DATE: March 27, 2023 |
PROJECT: 2021 Varipus Park Improvemens Project ;
OWNER: Borough of Tinton Falls §
CONTRACTOR: |SI|0|'e Top Construction Corp. i
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
REDUCTIONS:
Various items are reduced to reflect as-built quantities.
EXTRA:
SUPPLEMENTARY:
5-5 Remaoval of Additional Concrete for Conduit at Liberty Park
S-6 Extra Concrete at Hockhechson
8-1 Additional Underdrain Bball Court Liberty Park
S-8 Additienal Underdain ai Dog Park
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: SEE ATTACRED DETAIL ADPITIONAIL REDUCTION
o
W p-nmf Y f A, TOTAL REDUCTIONS
A RO,MAS P. NEFF, P.E,, I'"\P., C.ALE, THIS C.0. XXAXKXXXXXX 580,776.00
: AC ‘EI%TED: B. TOTAL EXTRAS
£ } THIS C.0O. $0.00 FXXXXNXXXXXY
INUA
CONTRACTOR: . C. TOTAL
PrECTEE Constrirction, Tne. ¢ ﬁ%@fm SUMPEEMENTARY
o b THIS C.0 $14,100.00 | NXXXXXXXXXX
(uﬂ (g ke Lk N .| A 9.8, 6,54,
OWNER'S APPROVALS: Eﬂu( Y
t U’Pu TOTALS THIS C.0. $14,100,00 $50,776.00
NET CHANGE THIS
CHANGE ORDER $36,676.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE
ORDPERS $69,238.00 569,398.20
NOTE: All wark te be done TOTAL CHANGE
according to Contract ORDERS TO DATE 583,338.00 $120,174.20
Specifications. NET CHANGE IN
CONTRACT $36,836.20
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE $1,289,262.50
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE -$36,836.20
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE $1,252,426,30




CHANGE ORDER NO, 2 & FINAL SHEET NO.20F 2
PROJECT NO. TFLS-01583

PROJECT: 2021 Various Park Improvemens Project

OWNER: Borough of Tinton Fails

CONTRACTOR: Shore Top Construction Corp.

ITEM UNIT

NO. |PESCRIPTION DQUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT
Ad Playground - 3/4" Clean Btane, 6" Thick 3500 SY 58,00 $280,00
A5  {Playground - 12"xE2" Flush Coencrete Curh 200 LF $17,00 5357.00
At Basketlall Court - Reinforced, Cone. Pad, 6" Thi, 2,00 sY 585,00 $170.00
A9 |Basketball Couri - 12"x12" Flush Concrele Curb 3000 LF $17.00 $510.00
A13  |Basketball Court - Color Conting 2400 8Y $16.00 $384.00
Al15  |HMA Milking, Less Than 3* Thick 170.60  SY $3.00 $850.00
A17 |HMA Base Course, [9M64, 4" Thick {1&WD} 2000 TON §40.00 $300,00
A18  |DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Dir.} 85.00 SY 51,00 885,00
Al19  |6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 400 LF $21.00 $48.00
A20  |Reinforced Concrete Apron, 6" Thick 5.00 SY $85.00 8425.00
A28  |Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide 20100 LF $1.50 $301.50
A32  [Borrow Topsoiling, 3" Thick 149,00 SY 30.50 570,00
A3} [Fertilizing and Sceding, Type G 140,60  SY 30.50 $70.00
A34  [Straw Mulching 140,00 5Y $0.50 $70.090

R BS Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 14.50 5Y $55,00 §797.50

E B6 HMA Wallovay, 8 Thick 2100 8Y $10,00 $210.00

D B7 12" Panel Drnin 50.00 LF 515,00 753000

U| Bi12 [Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide 15500 LF $4.00 $620.00

C B13  |Traflic Stripes, Thermeplastic, 6" Wide 40,00 LF 56,00 $240.00

T Bl4 |"No Parking Any Time” Sign 4,00 UN $175.00 370000

1| BIS [Infield Mix for S0/70 Conversion, 5 Thick 3500 SY $3.00 510500

0 BE6  |Infield Mix, Rototilt Existing Infield, 2" Thick 80,00 8y $3.00 $240.00

N| B17 |Chain Link Fence, Galvanized, 4' High (I&D) 00 LI 520,00 $400.00
BI? |Reinforced Conerete Pad, 6" Thick, for Steel Frame Building 1600  SY §30.00 $1,280.00
B0 |Bicycle Rack 100 OUN 3$1,000.00 $1,000.00
B13  {Borrow Topsoiling, 3 Thick 7500 5Y $0.50 $37.50
B24  |Fertilizing and Seeding, Type & 7500 SY 50.50 $37.50
B25  |Straw Mulching 75.00 sY 50.50 $37.50
B26  |Contingency for Additienal Amenities and Unfereseen Conditions 0,84 ALL $5,000.00 $4,200.00
Cc7 Bog Park - Chain Link Fence, Black PYC Coated Babric, 6 Gauge, 4' Higl 100,00 L.F $£30.00 $3,600.00
C10  |Dog Park - Reinf. Concrete Pad, 6" Thiclt, for Shede Structure 3.00 Sy $80.00 $240.00
C12  |Dog Park - Synthetic Turl w/infili 176000 SF 52,00 §3,520.00
Cl3  |Dog Park- 3/4" Clean Stone, 4" Thk & Crushed Fine Rock, 15" Fhk 250,00 SY §5.00 €1,250.00
CI4  jDeg Park - 12"x12" Flush Coucrete Curb 73.00 LE 315,00 $1,095.00
CI5  |Playground - 34" Clean $tone, 6" Thick 2100 5Y 53,00 $168.00
€17 [Playground - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb 2000 LF $13.00 $300.00
C19  |Basketbalt Court - Reinforced Cone. Pad, 6" Thk 400 SY $80.00 $320.00
C21 |Basketball Court - 12"x£2" Flush Concrete Curh 46060 LF $15.00 $690,00
C25  |Basketball Courd - Color Coating 125,00 5Y 516.00 %2,000,00
C31  |6™x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 200 LF $20.00 3540.00
€3z |Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 33100 SY $60.00 $19,860.00
C33  |HMA Wallavay, 5" Thick 17.00  S8Y $10.00 $170.00
€34 |Reset Existing Casling 200 UN 5150,00 $300,00
€36 |Traffic Stripes, Thermeplastic, 4'7 Wide 20,00 LI $12.00 $240,00
C37  |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 33.00 £l $20.00 §700.60
38 |Eleciric Service 6300 LF $E8,00 $1,170.00
42  |Borrow Topsoiling, 5 Thick 65.00  8Y 50,50 $32.50
€43 {Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G 45,00  8Y 50.30 $32,50
Cd4d4  |Straw Mulching 65,00 8Y 50,50 $32,50
A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS

E

X

T

R

A
B. TOTAL EXTRA

5 §-5  |Remaval of Additionnl Concrete for Conduil af Liberty Park 10¢ LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00

U 8-6 |Extra Concrete at Hockhockison 1.00 LS 5$3,500.00 $3,500.00

P $-7  |Additional Underdrain Bball Court Liberty Park Lap LS 54,200.00 &4,200.00

P 8-8  [Additional Underdnin at Dog Park 106 LS $2,500.00 $2,%00.00

C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY $14,100.00




